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St. JOHN’S NEWSLETTER  

     26th January 2024               
 

Dear parents/carers, 

 

Swimming Tournament – London Aquatics Centre, Queen Elizabeth 
Olympic Park– A group of our students took part in a special Panathlon swimming 
gala in Stratford this week. Huge congratulations to Aayan, Keyaan, Ava, Molly, 
Oscar, Sahara and Gabriel who took part and received medals for their wonderful 
contributions!  Special certificates will also be presented next week in assembly.  
Well done! 
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St Clare’s Class – St Clare’s class visited the Science Museum in South Kensington 

this week as part of their ASDAN science and travel training studies.  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

St John’s College Open Day (Ages 19-25)  Thursday 

15th February 2024 – Please see the attached flyer with 

details regarding St John’s College.  Should this interest you, 

please contact them on 0208 504 1818 Option 2 to book a 

session 10am, 10.30am, 2.00pm or 2.30pm. 

 

 

Absences – Just a reminder if your child has a hospital or Dr’s. appointment, we 
need to see the appointment letter or card prior to the date of the appointment.  If 
your child is going to be late or absent on any day, please ring the school office prior 
to 9.00 am and leave a message.  Alternatively, please email 
office@stjohnsrcschool.co.uk.  Thank you for your co-operation.  
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Signs of the Week –  

Please see our signs of the week and their links to watch on Youtube.com.  

 

 

Sad 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Grew-8ZGjaI 

  

  

 

 

 

 

Juice 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ri4ufctP6NM 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

Bowl 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jC_2qD3OyHE 
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Dates for your Diary 

Date 
 

Event 

Monday 29th January 2024 National Puzzle Day 

Monday 29th – Wednesday 
31st January 

Book Fair  

Tuesday 6th February 2024 Safer Internet Day 

Monday 12th February 2024 Celebrating Chinese New Year 

Wednesday 14th February 
2024 

Ash Wednesday  

Monday 4th March National Careers Week 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day 

Monday 11th March British Science Week 

Friday 15th March 2024 Red Nose Day 

Monday 18th March 2024 National Skipping Day 

Thursday 21st March 2024 World Poetry Day 

Thursday 28th March 2024 Wear a Hat Day & Term Ends – 12.30 pm finish 

Friday 29th March 2024 Good Friday 

Monday 1st April 2024 Easter Monday 

Sunday 7th April  World Health Day 

Monday 15th April 2024 Inset Day 

Tuesday 16th April 2024 Inset Day 

Wednesday 17th April 2024 Summer Term Begins 

 

 Happy Birthday!  

A very Happy Birthday to our students Domas and Keyaan, who will be 

celebrating their birthdays this week. Also, our staff members Franka, 

Sutha, Emma and Mark, who will also be celebrating! 

 

 

 

 

St. John’s Team.  
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